

FOI Ref

11618

Response sent

26 Sep 2022

(CCC) company cars/vehicles

I have a freedom of information request. Would you kindly provide me with the following information regarding company cars/vehicles that your council has, please?

Q1. How many vehicles does your company operate in the UK?

*Vehicles that are owned, leased, or on Flexi-rental NOT including Grey fleet or vehicles on a short-term lease

Cars

LCVs (up to 3.5 tonnes)

Trucks/HGV (over 3.5 tonnes)

Q2. Do you run electric vehicles (if so, are these electric car/vans or HGVs)?

Q3. What proportion are* of your CARs fuelled by the following?

*Please ensure the percentages add up to 100

Petrol

Diesel

BEV

Hybrid

Other

(if unsure, please state how many electric cars you have in total)

Q4. What proportion* of your LCVs are fuelled by the following?

*Please ensure the percentages add up to 100

Petrol

Diesel

BEV

Hybrid

Other

(if unsure, please state how many electric LCVs you have in total)

Q5. What is the name of the fleet manager (or the person responsible for cars and LCVs)?

Name

Job title

Company

Response

Q1.

Cars - 2

LCVs (up to 3.5 tonnes) - 98

HGVs (over 3.5 tonnes) - 6

Q2. - Yes we run electric vans (and 1 hybrid van)

FOI Ref

11618

Response sent

26 Sep 2022

Q3.

Hybrid - 50%

Petrol - 50%

Q4.

Diesel - 87.76%

BEV - 11.22%

Hybrid - 1.02%

Q5.

Name: Dave Cox

Job title - Commercial manager - Fleet Services

Company - Cambridge City Council

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk